

68609-7

68609-7

No. 68609-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

MEHMET KAYMAZ,

Appellant,

v.

CITIBANK, N.A.

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT MEHMET KAYMAZ

David S. Mann
Gendler & Mann, LLP
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 715
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 621-8868

Attorneys for Mehmet Kaymaz

X

2011 JUN 15 10:00 AM
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT IN REPLY 2

 A. Kaymez Does Not Object to the Admission of Evidence, Only to the Tendency of That Evidence to Support Summary Judgment..... 2

 B. *Discovery Bank v. Ray* is readily distinguishable 4

 C. Both *Discover Bank v. Bridges* and *Citibank v. Ryan* are Controlling 5

 D. The Account Stated Doctrine is Not Applicable..... 6

III. CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bogle & Gates, P.L.L.C. v. Holly Mountain Res., 108 Wash. App. 557, 560-61, 32 P.3d 1002 (2001).	3
Citibank v. Ryan, 160 Wn. App. 286, 291, 247 P.3d 778 (Div. 1, 2011).....	1, 5
Discover Bank v. Bridges, 154 Wn. App. 722, 727, 226 P.3d 191 (Div. 2, 2010),	1, 4-5
Discover Bank v. Ray, 139 Wn. App. 723, 725-27, 162 P.3d 1131 (2007),	4
Shaw v. Lobe, 58 Wash. 219, 221, 108 P. 450 (1910):	6
Sunnyside Valley Irr. Dist. v. Roza Irr. Dist., 124 Wn.2d 312, 877 P.2d 1283 (1994).....	6, 7
Young v. Key Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 112 Wn.2d 216, 225, 770 P.2d 182 (1989).....	3

Rules

CR 56(c),.....	2
